DELETION OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED ENDORSEMENT

It is agreed that Endorsement No. 11 TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT OF 2002 COVERAGE (As Modified and Extended by: The Terrorism Risk Insurance Extension Act of 2005 and The Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Acts of 2007 and 2015) is deleted in its entirety.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

This endorsement is effective: July 1, 2021 Endorsement Premium: Included

Attached to and made part of Policy No.: 12000068

Issued to: BALTIMORE POLICE AVIATION FOXTROT

Global Aerospace, Inc.

BHA059 (April 1, 2015)

Endorsement No. 19
Page 1 of 1

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

Policy Changes

The Policy is amended as follows:

The following items(s):			
	BRANCH OFFICE		BROKER
	THE INSURERS or THE COMPANIES		NAMED INSURED
	ADDRESS OF NAMED INSURED	X	POLICY PERIOD
	LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S LIABILITY		DESCRIPTION OF INSURED AIRCRAFT
	AIRCRAFT USE		PILOTS
	PREMIUM		J
	J		

The premium for the portion of the policy period from July 1, 2021 to July 1, 2022 is \$212,292.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

This endorsement is effective: July 1, 2021 Endorsement Premium: \$212,292

Attached to and made part of Policy No.: 12000068

Issued to: BALTIMORE POLICE AVIATION FOXTROT

Global Aerospace, Inc.

rv. (

TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT OF 2002 COVERAGE

(As amended and extended by The Terrorism Risk Insurance Extension Act of 2005 and The Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Acts of 2007, 2015 and 2019)

In consideration of the payment of the premium for this policy, it is agreed that:

- 1. As respects the provisions of the federal Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, as amended, hereinafter referred to as 'the Act,' the policy to which this endorsement is attached is hereby amended to afford coverage in compliance with and only to the extent required by the provisions of the Act. Otherwise, all terms, conditions and exclusions remain unchanged and apply to the insurance afforded by this endorsement to the extent permitted by the provisions of the Act. The Act has been amended and extended by the Terrorism Risk Insurance Extension Act of 2005, and the Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Acts of 2007, 2015 and 2019.
- 2. The provisions of the Act state that the Terrorism Risk Insurance Program "shall terminate on December 31, 2027." Unless the program is renewed, extended or otherwise continued by the federal government, the insurance afforded by this endorsement shall terminate as of the date when any one or more of the following first occurs:
 - (a) the policy period ends;
 - (b) the federal Terrorism Risk Insurance Program has terminated either in its entirety or as respects the type of insurance afforded by this policy; or
 - (c) a renewal, extension or continuation of the Terrorism Risk Insurance Program has become effective without a requirement to make terrorism coverage available as respects the type of insurance afforded by this policy.
- 3. If the insurance afforded by this endorsement is not terminated in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 2 (b) or (c) above, insurance will remain in force without change for the remainder of the policy period, unless the Company notifies the *first Named Insured* of any such change in response to any change in the federal law.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

This endorsement is effective: July 1, 2021 Endorsement Premium: Included

Attached to and made part of Policy No.: 12000068

Issued to: BALTIMORE POLICE AVIATION FOXTROT

Global Aerospace, Inc.

BY:

Endorsement No. 21